Competition:
West Midlands Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team

1 Birmingham

2 Warwickshire

3  Hereford & Worcestershire

4  Shropshire

Competition Results

Score

645
638
553
546

Individual
535
518
503
426

P8

70
50

60

Venue:
North Solihull Sports Centre

4x2
40
70
50
60

Date
2 Feb 2025



Athlete Results

Competition:
West Midlands Under 15 Boys

Ranking

BibNo Athlete

105 Akorede Raheem

101 Adhvaith Prabhakaran
124 William Hovell

122 Arthur Mansbridge

123 Olisa Odiamma Mckenzie

110 Ted Freeman

112 Ben Adam

111 Nathan Shukla
103 Davyn Acolatse
104 Calum Ashford
108 Lucas Seyler

106 Muayyad Mohamed
118 Ritwik Skariah
125 Harry Cutler

128 Satvik Sakkurti
109 Hayden Helme
119 Denlin Kachappilly
127 Sam Plumb

113 Alex Mutishev
117 Jacob Walton

102 Charlie Hughes
120 George Edwards
116 Evan Hart

115 Cody Sandland
107 Giovanni Williams
121 Zach Hatch

126 Jasper Cooper

Team

Birmingham

Birmingham
Warwickshire
Warwickshire
Warwickshire

Hereford & Worcestershi
Hereford & Worcestershi
Hereford & Worcestershi
Birmingham

Birmingham

Hereford & Worcestershi
Birmingham

Shropshire
Warwickshire
Warwickshire

Hereford & Worcestershi
Shropshire
Warwickshire

Hereford & Worcestershi
Shropshire

Birmingham

Shropshire

Shropshire

Shropshire

Birmingham

Shropshire
Warwickshire

Score
144

North Solihull Sports Centre

Venue:
2LR 4LR
50
46
46
48
40
42
48
39
50
43
36
43
32
44
39
28
38
30
28
32
36
34
34
30

s
46

48

40

30

32
28

SB

48

50

SLJ
48

36

50
40

45

32
34

30
42
38

28

STJ

47
44

47
36
42

50

34

38

32

40

30

Date
2 Feb 2025



Team Results Birmingham (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 2 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Birmingham 645 535 70 40
2 Warwickshire 638 518 50 70
3  Hereford & Worcestershire 553 503 0 50
4  Shropshire 546 426 60 60
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
101 Adhvaith Prabhakaran 2LR 22.3 22.3 3 46
101 Adhvaith Prabhakaran SB 79 79 2 48
101 Adhvaith Prabhakaran STJ 7.67 0.00 0.00 7.67 2= 47
102 Charlie Hughes 2LR 23.7 23.7 8 36
102 Charlie Hughes S 7.97 8.47 7.84 8.47 8 36
102 Charlie Hughes STJ 5.52 5.14 0.00 5.52 12 28
103 Davyn Acolatse 2LR 21.8 21.8 1 50
103 Davyn Acolatse SB 62 62 11 30
103 Davyn Acolatse SLJ 2.38 2.44 2.25 2.44 = 45
104 Calum Ashford 4LR 46.8 46.8 = 43
104 Calum Ashford S 9.00 8.74 8.73 9.00 5 42
104 Calum Ashford SLJ 2.22 2.21 2.28 2.28 6 40
105 Akorede Raheem 4R 46.1 46.1 1 50
105 Akorede Raheem S 9.24 9.83 0.00 9.83 3 46
105 Akorede Raheem SLJ 2.45 2.37 2.29 2.45 2 48
106 Muayyad Mohamed 4LR 46.8 46.8 = 43
106 Muayyad Mohamed SB 68 68 = 41
106 Muayyad Mohamed STJ 6.35 6.43 6.22 6.43 9 34

107  Giovanni Williams SLJ 2.25 2.32 2.27 2.32



Team Results Hereford & Worcestershire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 2 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Birmingham 645 535 70 40
2 Warwickshire 638 518 50 70
3  Hereford & Worcestershire 553 503 0 50
4  Shropshire 546 426 60 60
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
108 Lucas Seyler 4LR 48.6 48.6 8 36
108 Lucas Seyler S 5.88 8.24 7.63 8.24 9 34
108 Lucas Seyler STJ 7.54 7.65 7.78 7.78 1 50
109 Hayden Helme 4LR 53.0 53.0 12 28
109 Hayden Helme SB 70 70 4 44
109 Hayden Helme SLJ 2.09 2.11 217 217 9 34
110 Ted Freeman 2LR 22.9 22.9 5 42
110 Ted Freeman S 10.50 10.13 11.24 11.24 1 50
110 Ted Freeman STJ 6.67 6.59 0.00 6.67 8 36
111 Nathan Shukla 2LR 23.0 23.0 6= 39
111 Nathan Shukla SB 66 66 7 38
111 Nathan Shukla SLJ 2.60 2.57 2.62 2.62 1 50
112 Ben Adam 4R 46.3 46.3 2 48
112 Ben Adam S 8.64 0.00 8.94 8.94 7 38
112 Ben Adam STJ 6.98 7.22 0.00 7.22 5 42
113  Alex Mutishev 2LR 24.6 24.6 12 28
113  Alex Mutishev SB 63 63 9= 33
113  Alex Mutishev SLJ 2.16 212 242 2.42 5 42



Team Results Shropshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 2 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Birmingham 645 535 70 40
2 Warwickshire 638 518 50 70
3  Hereford & Worcestershire 553 503 0 50
4  Shropshire 546 426 60 60
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
115 Cody Sandland 2LR 24.0 24.0 11 30
115 Cody Sandland S 6.85 714 719 7.19 12 28
115 Cody Sandland SLJ 1.82 1.82 1.84 1.84 12 28
116 Evan Hart 2LR 23.8 23.8 9 34
116 Evan Hart S 8.11 7.75 8.21 8.21 10 32
116 Evan Hart STJ 5.47 5.84 5.95 5.95 11 30
117 Jacob Walton 2LR 23.9 23.9 10 32
117 Jacob Walton S 8.20 0.00 7.75 8.20 11 30
117 Jacob Walton STJ 6.78 6.60 0.00 6.78 6 40
118 Ritwik Skariah 4LR 50.6 50.6 10 32
118 Ritwik Skariah SB 68 68 = 41
118 Ritwik Skariah SLJ 2.31 2.34 2.44 2.44 = 45
119 Denlin Kachappilly 4LR 48.4 48.4 7 38
119 Denlin Kachappilly SB 65 65 8 36
119 Denlin Kachappilly STJ 5.82 6.07 6.08 6.08 10 32
120 George Edwards 4LR 49.2 49.2 9 34
120 George Edwards SB 61 61 12 28
120 George Edwards SLJ 2.26 2.21 214 2.26 7 38

121 Zach Hatch STJ 6.60 6.47 0.00 6.60



Team Results Warwickshire (lime)

Competition: Venue: Date

West Midlands Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 2 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Birmingham 645 535 70 40
2 Warwickshire 638 518 50 70
3  Hereford & Worcestershire 553 503 0 50
4  Shropshire 546 426 60 60

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

122  Arthur Mansbridge 2LR 21.9 21.9 2 48

122  Arthur Mansbridge SB 82 82 1 50

122  Arthur Mansbridge SLJ 2.24 2.09 219 2.24 8 36

123 Olisa Odiamma Mckenzie 4LR 47.6 47.6 6 40

123 Olisa Odiamma Mckenzie S 9.43 8.84 7.89 9.43 4 44

123 Olisa Odiamma Mckenzie STJ 6.80 7.10 7.67 7.67 2= 47

124 William Hovell 4R 46.6 46.6 3 46

124 William Hovell S 10.05 9.73 9.13 10.05 2 48

124 William Hovell STJ 7.22 7.31 0.00 7.31 4 44

125 Harry Cutler 2LR 22.6 22.6 4 44

125 Harry Cutler SB 63 63 9= 33

125 Harry Cutler STJ 6.48 6.71 6.66 6.71 7 38

126 Jasper Cooper STJ 6.23 6.31 0.00 6.31

127 Sam Plumb 4LR 52.4 52.4 11 30

127 Sam Plumb SB 71 71 3 46

127 Sam Plumb SLJ 1.99 2.05 0.00 2.05 11 30

128 Satvik Sakkurti 2LR 23.0 23.0 = 39

128 Satvik Sakkurti S 8.80 8.37 8.97 8.97 6 40

128 Satvik Sakkurti SLJ 2.09 2.04 2.04 2.09 10 32



Results Sheet

Competition:
West Midlands Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour
1 Birmingham Black
2 Warwickshire Lime
3 Birmingham Black
4 Warwickshire Lime
5 Hereford & Worcestershire White
6= Hereford & Worcestershire White
6= Warwickshire Lime
8 Birmingham Black
9 Shropshire Blue
10 Shropshire Blue
11 Shropshire Blue
12 Hereford & Worcestershire White

BibNo

103
122
101
125
110
111
128
102
116
17
115
113

2 Lap Race

Venue:

North Solihull Sports Centre
Name Best Points
Davyn Acolatse 21.8 50
Arthur Mansbridge 21.9 48
Adhvaith Prabhakaran 22.3 46
Harry Cutler 22.6 44
Ted Freeman 229 42
Nathan Shukla 23.0 39
Satvik Sakkurti 23.0 39
Charlie Hughes 23.7 36
Evan Hart 23.8 34
Jacob Walton 23.9 32
Cody Sandland 24.0 30
Alex Mutishev 246 28

Date
2 Feb 2025



Results Sheet

Competition:
West Midlands Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team Colour
1 Birmingham Black
2 Hereford & Worcestershire White
3 Warwickshire Lime
= Birmingham Black
= Birmingham Black
6 Warwickshire Lime
7 Shropshire Blue
8 Hereford & Worcestershire White
9 Shropshire Blue

10 Shropshire Blue
11  Warwickshire Lime
12 Hereford & Worcestershire White

BibNo

105
112
124
104
106
123
119
108
120
118
127
109

4 Lap Race

Venue:

North Solihull Sports Centre
Name Best Points
Akorede Raheem 46.1 50
Ben Adam 46.3 48
William Hovell 46.6 46
Calum Ashford 46.8 43
Muayyad Mohamed 46.8 43
Olisa Odiamma Mckenzie 47.6 40
Denlin Kachappilly 48.4 38
Lucas Seyler 48.6 36
George Edwards 49.2 34
Ritwik Skariah 50.6 32
Sam Plumb 52.4 30
Hayden Helme 53.0 28

Date
2 Feb 2025



Results Sheet

Competition:
West Midlands Under 15 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Birmingham Black
2 03 Shropshire Blue
3 04 Warwickshire Lime

8 Lap Paarlauf

Venue:
North Solihull Sports Centre
Heat Final Performance Points
1:36.2 0.0 1:36.2 70.0
1:39.4 0.0 1:39.4 60.0

1:40.0 0.0 1:40.0 50.0

Date
2 Feb 2025



Results Sheet

Competition:
West Midlands Under 15 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Warwickshire Lime
2 03 Shropshire Blue
3 02 Hereford & Worcestershire White
4 01 Birmingham Black

North Solihull Sports Centre

Venue:

Heat Final
1:27.6 0.0
1:32.6 0.0
1:34.7 0.0
1:37.3 0.0

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance

1:27.6
1:32.6
1:34.7
1:37.3

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
2 Feb 2025



Results Sheet

Competition:

West Midlands Under 15 Boys

Ranking

—
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Team

Hereford & Worcestershire
Warwickshire

Birmingham

Warwickshire

Birmingham

Warwickshire

Hereford & Worcestershire
Birmingham

Hereford & Worcestershire
Shropshire

Shropshire

Shropshire

Colour

White
Lime
Black
Lime
Black
Lime
White
Black
White
Blue
Blue
Blue

BibNo

110
124
105
123
104
128
112
102
108
116
17
115

Venue:

North Solihull Sports Centre

Name

Ted Freeman
William Hovell
Akorede Raheem
Olisa Odiamma Mckenzie
Calum Ashford
Satvik Sakkurti
Ben Adam
Charlie Hughes
Lucas Seyler
Evan Hart

Jacob Walton
Cody Sandland

Best

11.24
10.05

9.83
9.43
9.00
8.97
8.94
8.47
8.24
8.21
8.20
7.19

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28

Shot

Date
2 Feb 2025



Results Sheet

Competition:
West Midlands Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour BibNo
1 Warwickshire Lime 122
2 Birmingham Black 101
3 Warwickshire Lime 127
4 Hereford & Worcestershire White 109
= Birmingham Black 106
= Shropshire Blue 118
7 Hereford & Worcestershire White 111
8 Shropshire Blue 119
= Hereford & Worcestershire White 113
= Warwickshire Lime 125
11 Birmingham Black 103
12 Shropshire Blue 120

Venue:

Speed Bounce

North Solihull Sports Centre

Name

Arthur Mansbridge
Adhvaith Prabhakaran
Sam Plumb
Hayden Helme
Muayyad Mohamed
Ritwik Skariah
Nathan Shukla
Denlin Kachappilly
Alex Mutishev
Harry Cutler

Davyn Acolatse
George Edwards

Total

82
79
71
70
68
68
66
65
63
63
62
61

Points

50
48
46
44
41
41
38
36
33
33
30
28

Date
2 Feb 2025



Results Sheet

Competition:
West Midlands Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour
1 Hereford & Worcestershire White
2 Birmingham Black
= Birmingham Black
= Shropshire Blue
5 Hereford & Worcestershire White
6 Birmingham Black
7 Shropshire Blue
8 Warwickshire Lime
9 Hereford & Worcestershire White
10 Warwickshire Lime
11  Warwickshire Lime
12 Shropshire Blue

Birmingham Black

BibNo

111
105
103
118
113
104
120
122
109
128
127
115
107

Venue:

Standing Long Jump

North Solihull Sports Centre

Name

Nathan Shukla
Akorede Raheem
Davyn Acolatse
Ritwik Skariah
Alex Mutishev
Calum Ashford
George Edwards
Arthur Mansbridge
Hayden Helme
Satvik Sakkurti
Sam Plumb

Cody Sandland
Giovanni Williams

Best

2.62
2.45
2.44
2.44
242
2.28
2.26
2.24
2.17
2.09
2.05
1.84
2.32

Points

50
48
45
45
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28

0

Date
2 Feb 2025



Results Sheet

Competition:

West Midlands Under 15 Boys

Ranking

1
2=

= N
cowmw~Nouosl

11
12

Team

Hereford & Worcestershire
Birmingham

Warwickshire
Warwickshire

Hereford & Worcestershire
Shropshire

Warwickshire

Hereford & Worcestershire
Birmingham

Shropshire

Shropshire

Birmingham

Shropshire

Warwickshire

Colour

White
Black
Lime
Lime
White
Blue
Lime
White
Black
Blue
Blue
Black
Blue
Lime

BibNo

108
101
123
124
112
117
125
110
106
119
116
102
121
126

Venue:

Standing Triple Jump

North Solihull Sports Centre

Name

Lucas Seyler
Adhvaith Prabhakaran
Olisa Odiamma Mckenzie
William Hovell

Ben Adam

Jacob Walton

Harry Cutler

Ted Freeman
Muayyad Mohamed
Denlin Kachappilly
Evan Hart

Charlie Hughes

Zach Hatch

Jasper Cooper

Best

7.78
7.67
7.67
7.31
7.22
6.78
6.71
6.67
6.43
6.08
5.95
5.52
6.60
6.31

Points

50
47
47
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28

0

0

Date
2 Feb 2025



